
 

Quality Enhancement RN Roster 

Regional Office RN Name  Mailing Address Office Telephone # Office Fax # E-mail Address 
Central Office Kim Stock 

Director of Quality 
Enhancement 

DD QE Unit 
1706 E. Elm St. 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

 (573) 526-3849 (573) 751-9207 Kimberly.Stock@dmh.MO.gov  

Central Office Shari Whelan 
Consumer Health and 
Wellness Coordinator 

DD QE Unit 
805 Clinic Rd 
Hannibal,  MO  63401 

 (573) 406-6605 (573) 248-2408  Shari.Whelan@dmh.MO.gov  

Central Office Shirley Hodges 
Senior Office Support 
Quality Enhancement Unit 

DD QE Unit 
1706 E. Elm St. 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
 

 (573-751-8237 (573) 751-9207 Shirley.Hodges@dmh.MO.gov  

COUNTIES SERVED BY ALBANY Satellite Office:  Andrew, Atchison, Buchanan, Caldwell, Clinton, Davies, Dekalb, Gentry, Harrison, Holt, Nodaway, and Worth 
Albany Mo. (ARO) VACANT 

 
    

Albany Mo.. (ARO) Michelle Smith 809 North 13th St.  
Albany, Mo. 64402 

 (660) 726-1524 (660) 726-5612  Michelle.Smith@dmh.MO.gov  

COUNTIES SERVED BY CENTRAL MO RO:  Benton, Boone, Callaway, Carroll, Chariton, Cole, Cooper, Howard, Moniteau, Morgan, Pettis, Randolph and Saline 
Columbia Mo.  
(CMRO) 

Edy Cameron 1500 Vandiver Drive  
Columbia, Mo. 65202 

 (573) 441-6250 (573) 884-4294 Edith.Cameron@dmh.MO.gov  

Columbia Mo.  
(CMRO) 

Melody Cameron 1500 Vandiver Drive  
Columbia, Mo. 65202 

 (573) 441-6251 (573) 884-4294 Melody.Cameron@dmh.MO.gov  

Columbia, Mo. 
(CMRO) 
 

Dena Neill 700 E. Slater  
Suite 300  
Marshall, Mo.  65340 

 (660) 831-3103 
 

(660) 831-3129 Dena.Neill@dmh.MO.gov 
 

Columbia, Mo.  
(CMRO) 

 

Tricia Parker 700 E. Slater  
Suite 300  
Marshall, Mo 65340 

 (660) 831-3109 (660) 831-3129 Tricia.Parker@dmh.MO.gov  

Columbia Mo.  
(CMRO)  

*Todd Rodemeyer 1706 E. Elm St.  
Jefferson City, Mo. 65102 

 (573) 526-4433 (573) 751-9207 Todd.Rodemeyer@dmh.MO.gov  
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Regional Office RN Name  Mailing Address Office Telephone # Office Fax # E-mail Address 

COUNTIES SERVED BY HANNIBAL Satellite Office:  Audrain, Lincoln, Marion, Monroe, Montgomery, Pike, Ralls, and Warren 
Hannibal, Mo.  
(HRO) 

Carolyn Foster P.O. Box 1108  
Hannibal, Mo. 63401 

 (573) 406-6645 (573) 248-2408 Carolyn.Foster@dmh.MO.gov 
 

 
Hannibal, Mo.  
(HRO) 

*Lisa Denish P.O. Box 1108  
Hannibal, Mo. 63401 

 (573) 248-2400 (573) 248-2408 Lisa.Denish@dmh.MO.gov  

Hannibal, Mo.  
(HRO) 

Dana Golian P.O. Box 1108  
Hannibal, Mo. 63401 

 (573) 406-6655 
 

(573) 248-2408 Dana.Golian@dmh.MO.gov 
 

COUNTIES SERVED BY JOPLIN RO:  Barry, Barton, Cedar, Dade, Jasper, Henry, Lawrence, McDonald, Newton, St. Clair and Vernon 
Joplin, Mo.  
(JRO) 

Donna Dahmer 621 E. Highland 
PO Box 384 
Nevada, Mo. 64772 

 (417) 448-1355 (417) 448-1329 Donna.Dahmer@dmh.MO.gov  

Joplin, Mo.  
(JRO) 

Matt Bernhagen PO Box 1209  
Joplin, Mo. 64802 

 (417) 629-3570 

 
(417) 629-3026 Matt.Bernhagen@dmh.MO.gov  

COUNTIES SERVED BY KANSAS CITY RO:  Platte, Clay, Ray, Jackson, Lafayette, Cass, Johnson, and Bates 
Kansas City, Mo. 
(KCRO) 

VACANT     

Kansas City, Mo. 
(KCRO) 

Elizabeth “Libby” (Skinner) 
Patnode 

821 E. Admiral Blvd.  
Kansas  City, Mo. 64141 
 

 (816) 889-6248 (816) 889-6261 Elizabeth.Patnode@dmh.MO.gov 
 

Kansas City, Mo.  
(KCRO) 

Teresa Morgan 821 E. Admiral Blvd.  
Kansas  City, Mo. 64141 
 

 (816) 889-3430 (816) 889-6261 Teresa.Morgan@dmh.MO.gov  

Kansas City, Mo.  
(KCRO)  

Janet Owings 821 E. Admiral Blvd.  
Kansas  City, Mo. 64141 

(816) 889-6268  (816) 889-6261 Janet.Owings@dmh.MO.gov      

Kansas City, Mo.  
(KCRO) 

Stanley Kipkulei 821 E. Admiral Blvd.  
Kansas City,Mo.64141 

 (816) 889-3469 (816) 889-6261 Stanley.Kipkulei@dmh.MO.gov 
 

Kansas City, Mo.  
(KCRO) 

Cathy Meek 821 E. Admiral Blvd.  
Kansas City,Mo.64141 

 (816) 889-3498 (816) 889-2647 Cathy.Meek@dmh.MO.gov 
 

Kansas City, Mo.  
(KCRO) 

Tamara Pope 821 E. Admiral Blvd.  
Kansas City,Mo.64141 

 

(816) 889-3548 (816) 889-3325 Tamara.Pope@dmh.MO.gov 
 

COUNTIES SERVED BY KIRKSVILLE Satellite Office:  Adair, Macon, Schuyler, Scotland, Shelby, Knox, Lewis, Clark, Putnam, Grundy, Linn, Livingston, Mercer and 
Sullivan 
Kirksville, Mo.  
(KRO) 

Karla Gebhardt 1702 E. LaHarpe St.  
Kirksville, Mo. 63501 

 (660) 785-2339 (660) 785-2520 Karla.Gebhardt@dmh.MO.gov 
 

COUNTIES SERVED BY POPLAR BLUFF Satellite Office:  Butler, Carter, Dunklin, Howell, Oregon, Reynolds, Ripley, Shannon, Stoddard, and Wayne 
Poplar Bluff, Mo.  
(PBRO)  

DiNae Cato 2351 Kanell Blvd  
Poplar Bluff, Mo.63901 

 

(573) 840-9355 (573) 840-9311 DiNae.Cato@dmh.MO.gov 
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Regional Office RN Name  Mailing Address Office Telephone # Office Fax # E-mail Address 

COUNTIES SERVED BY ROLLA Satellite Office:  Camden, Crawford, Dent, Franklin, Gasconade, Iron, Maries, Miller, Osage, Phelps, Pulaski, St Francois, Texas and 
Washington 
Rolla, Mo.  
(RRO) 

Debbie Hollman 
 

P.O. Box 1098  
Rolla, Mo. 65402 

 (573) 368-2200 (573) 368-2206  debbie.hollman@dmh.MO.gov   

Rolla, Mo.  
(RRO) 

Karen Kinder P.O. Box 1098  
Rolla, Mo. 65402 

 

 (573) 368-2584 (573) 368-2206 Karen.Kinder@dmh.MO.gov  

COUNTIES SERVED BY SIKESTON RO:  Ste. Genevieve, Perry, Madison, Bollinger, Cape Girardeau, Scott, Mississippi, New Madrid, and Pemiscot 
Sikeston, Mo.  
(SRO) 

Jane LeGrand 112 Plaza Drive 
Sikeston, Mo. 63801 

 (573) 472-6551 (573) 472-5308  Jane.LeGrand@dmh.MO.gov   

Sikeston, Mo.  
(SRO) 

*Paulette Scheper Marquette Tower  
338 Broadway, Suite 310  
Cape Girardeau, Mo. 63702 
 

 (573) 290-5360 (573) 290-5576  Paulette.Scheper@dmh.MO.gov   

COUNTIES SERVED BY SPRINGFIELD RO:  Christian, Dallas, Douglas, Greene, Hickory, Laclede, Ozark, Polk, Stone, Taney, Webster, and Wright 
Springfield, Mo.  
(SPRO) 

Jan Bannister P.O. Box 5030  
Springfield, Mo.  

 (417) 895-7413 (417) 895-7412  Jan.Bannister@dmh.MO.gov   

Springfield, Mo.  
(SPRO)  

*Terry Cain P.O. Box 5030  
Springfield, Mo. 65801 

 (417) 895-7532  (417) 895-7412 Terry.Cain@dmh.MO.gov   

Springfield, Mo.  
(SPRO) 

Jackie Page P.O. Box 5030  
Springfield, Mo. 65801 

 (417) 895-7469 (417) 895-7412 Jackie.Page@dmh.MO.gov 

COUNTIES SERVED BY ST. LOUIS RO:  St. Louis County 
COUNTIES SERVED BY ST. LOUIS TRI-COUNTY RO:  St. Louis City, St. Charles and Jefferson 
St. Louis, Mo.  
(SLRO) 

Lisa Buckles 119 Olympic Way  
St. Peters, Mo. 63376 

 (636) 926-1234  (636) 926-1220  Lisa.Buckles@dmh.MO.gov  

St. Louis, Mo.  
(SLRO)  

Darlene Cunningham  111 N. 7th Street,6th floor  
St. Louis, Mo. 63101 

 (314) 244-8872 (314) 244-8804 Darlene.Cunningham@dmh.MO.gov  

St. Louis, Mo.  
(SLRO) 

Patty Lopez 119 Olympic Way 
St. Peters  MO  63376 

(636) 926-1232 (636) 926 1220 Patty.Lopex@dmh.MO.gov 

St. Louis, Mo.  
(SLRO) 

Kristine Graham-Pritt 
 

119 Olympic Way 
St. Peters, 63376 

(636) 926-1213 (636) 926-1220 Kristine.Graham-Pritt@dmh.MO.gov  

St. Louis, Mo.  
(SLRO)  

Kim James 
 
 

111 N. 7th Street, 6th Floor 
St. Louis, Mo. 63101 

 (314) 244-8880 (314) 244-8804 Kim.James@dmh.MO.gov  
 
 

St. Louis, Mo.  
(SLRO)  

Barb Meyer 5400 Arsenal, Mail Stop A-130 
St. Louis, Mo. 63139 

(314) 877-6117 (314) 877-6126 Barbara.Meyer@dmh.MO.gov  

St. Louis, Mo.  
(SLRO) 

Kandice Purtty 111 N. 7th Street, 6th Floor 
St. Louis, Mo. 63101 

 (314) 340-7481 (314) 244-8804 Kandice.Purtty@dmh.MO.gov 
 

St. Louis, Mo 
(SLRO) 

Quiana Parker 9900 Page Avenue 
Suite 106 
St. Louis, MO 63132 

(314) 587-3842 (314) 877-5606 Quiana.Parker@dmh.MO.gov  
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SOP (Hab Center) RN Name  Mailing Address Office Telephone # Office Fax # E-mail Address 

Higginsville, Mo. 
(HHC) 

Debra Humble 100 West 1st St. P.O. Box 517  
Higginsville, Mo. 64037 

 (660) 584-4813 (660) 584-6244 Debra.Humble@dmh.MO.gov 
 

Marshall, Mo.  
(MHC) 

Leslie DeGroat P.O. Box 190  
Marshall, Mo. 65340 

 (660) 831-3126 (660) 886-3047 Leslie.DeGroat@dmh.mo.gov 
 

Nevada, Mo. 
(SWCS) 

Lesa Claypool 2323 N. Ash 
Nevada, Mo. 64772 

 (417) 448-1229 (417)448-1220 Lesa.Claypool@dmh.MO.gov 
 

Poplar Bluff, Mo. 
(SEMORS) 

Shana Goodson 2351 Kanell Blvd. 
Poplar Bluff, Mo. 63901 

 (573) 840-9382 (573) 840-9373 Shana.Goodson@dmh.MO.gov 
 
 

Sikeston, Mo. 
(SEMORS) 

Florence Burnes 112 Plaza Drive, P.O. Box 966 
Sikeston, Mo. 63801 

 (573) 472-6524 (573) 472-5307 Florence.Burnes@dmh.MO.gov 
 
 

St. Louis, Mo.  
(SLDDTC) 

 

Linda Dunn  2312 Lemay Ferry Road  
St. Louis, Mo. 63125 

(314) 894-5449 (314) 894-5465 Linda.Dunn@dmh.MO.gov  

St. Louis, Mo. 
(BHC) 

Judi Mclean 10695 Bellefontaine Rd. 
St. Louis, Mo. 63137 

(314) 264-9138 (314) 340-6099 Judi.Mclean@dmh.MO.gov 
 
 

 
 
*Also serve as QE Coordinators 
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